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Janine Gill <viamed.janine.gill@gmail.com>

Fwd: EME735085

6 messages

Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> 5 July 2022 at 11:05
To: Janine Gill <janine.gill@vmsecure.me.uk>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Date: Tue, 5 Jul 2022 at 10:38

Subject: EME735085

To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>


Please find attached amended purchase order

Regards

 

Sarah
 

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

(01892) 633151

Patient
First Respect Innovation Delivery Excellence 
 

 

 

From: scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk <scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk>


Sent: 05 July 2022 10:54

To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Subject: Message from 22C-8

 

 

**************************************************************************************
******************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and



mailto:sarahpettitt@nhs.net
mailto:orders@viamed.co.uk
mailto:orders@viamed.co.uk
mailto:scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk
mailto:scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk
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ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support


S22C-822070509530.pdf

62K

Janine Gill <janine.gill@viamed.co.uk> 5 July 2022 at 11:25
To: sarahpettitt@nhs.net

Hello

Thank you for your email with the amended PO. 

I can see the prices on the PO are slightly different from ours.

You have ordered 5 x 0110024 @ £36.00 each.

The price for 5x 0110024 is £38.00 each, please can you clarify if you would like to go ahead with the order via email.

If you need any other info please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]

PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net> 5 July 2022 at 12:08
To: Janine Gill <office@viamed.co.uk>

Janine

https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6321039d91&view=att&th=181cdd2d96913a10&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=181cdd2272339cf59461&safe=1&zw
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mailto:janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
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http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

 

Bit confused by your e-mail as I received a quotation last week, and although 5 weren’t mentioned, looking at your
pricing below this is the price for 3?

 

I attach the e-mail for your information

Regards

 

Sarah
 

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

(01892) 633151

Patient
First Respect Innovation Delivery Excellence 
 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Janine Gill

Sent: 05 July 2022 11:25
To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Subject: Re: EME735085

 

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Aqib Majeed <office@viamed.co.uk>

To: "PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST)" <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Cc: 

Bcc: 

Date: Fri, 1 Jul 2022 08:47:20 +0000

Subject: Re: EME735085


Hello Sarah 

Good Morning 

They are the exact same specification which are compatible with each other just with different manufactures. I will
attach a specification sheet for both products. Please find attached specification sheet below. 

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:sarahpettitt@nhs.net
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Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Fri, 1 Jul 2022 at 08:47, PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST)
<sarahpettitt@nhs.net> wrote:


Hi Aqib

 

I’ve spoken with our engineers and we have always ordered the R-24 in the past.  Please can you advise what the
difference is between the R24MED and the R-49V.

 

Many thanks

 

Sarah
 

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

(01892) 633151

Patient
First Respect Innovation Delivery Excellence 
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Aqib Majeed

Sent: 30 June 2022 16:28

To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Subject: EME735085

 

Hello Sarah 

 

Good Afternoon

 

Thank you for your purchase order, EME735085.

 

I am currently processing your order, unfortunately we are out of stock of product- R-24MED (0110024) with the
current lead time being 4-6 weeks.

 

I would like to advise you we have an alternative to the R-24MED which is a R-49V (0110049) which is currently in
stock. Please find the price breakdown below.

 

1 pair = £42.00, 2 pairs = £40.00, 3 pairs = £38.00,4 pairs = £36.00

 

I have also attached a specification datasheet for the R-49V explaining more about this product.

 

 

Kind regards



Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------





************************************************************
************************** ******************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support




3 attachments

0110024 Specifications ID612 (1).pdf

89K

0110049 Specification Datasheet ID17622 (1).pdf

200K

Re: EME735085.eml

430K

Janine Gill <janine.gill@viamed.co.uk> 5 July 2022 at 12:24
To: aqib.majeed@vmsecure.me.uk

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/
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http://www.viamed.co.uk/
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Aqib Majeed <office@viamed.co.uk>

To: "PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST)" <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Cc: 

Bcc: 

Date: Fri, 1 Jul 2022 08:47:20 +0000

Subject: Re: EME735085


Hello Sarah 

Good Morning 

They are the exact same specification which are compatible with each other just with different manufactures. I will
attach a specification sheet for both products. Please find attached specification sheet below. 

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

On Fri, 1 Jul 2022 at 08:47, PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST)
<sarahpettitt@nhs.net> wrote:


Hi Aqib

 

I’ve spoken with our engineers and we have always ordered the R-24 in the past.  Please can you advise what the
difference is between the R24MED and the R-49V.

 

Many thanks

 

Sarah
 

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

(01892) 633151

Patient
First Respect Innovation Delivery Excellence 
 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Aqib Majeed

Sent: 30 June 2022 16:28

To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>

Subject: EME735085

 

Hello Sarah 

 

Good Afternoon

 

Thank you for your purchase order, EME735085.

 

I am currently processing your order, unfortunately we are out of stock of product- R-24MED (0110024) with the
current lead time being 4-6 weeks.

 

I would like to advise you we have an alternative to the R-24MED which is a R-49V (0110049) which is currently in
stock. Please find the price breakdown below.

 

mailto:sarahpettitt@nhs.net
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1 pair = £42.00, 2 pairs = £40.00, 3 pairs = £38.00,4 pairs = £36.00

 

I have also attached a specification datasheet for the R-49V explaining more about this product.

 

 

Kind regards



Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------





************************************************************
************************** ******************************



This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
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Thank you for your co-operation.



NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all
NHS staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other
sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support




3 attachments

0110024 Specifications ID612 (1).pdf

89K

0110049 Specification Datasheet ID17622 (1).pdf

200K

Re: EME735085.eml

430K

Janine Gill <janine.gill@viamed.co.uk> 5 July 2022 at 12:34
To: sarahpettitt@nhs.net

Hello Sarah,

Thank you for your quick reply.

Unfortunately there has been a mistake in the previous email regarding prices.

After reading the previous emails and speaking with my colleague the prices that  should have been given to you are
below:
1 = £ 42.00 Each 2 = £ 40.00 Each 3  - 11= £ 38.00 Each 11 or more = £ 36.00 Each

If you would like to go ahead with these prices please let me know via email and I will process your order. If you need
any other info please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

Janine Gill
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

[Quoted text hidden]
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PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net> 5 July 2022 at 12:53
To: Janine Gill <office@viamed.co.uk>

Janine

 

Ok, yes the below price is fine, please go ahead with the order

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]


